#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Acuson LLC	01/02/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Acuson Corporation
Street Address:	51 Valley Stream Parkway
City:	Malvern
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19355

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09196986

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)321-3014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jenny.ko@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Siemens Corporation

Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South

Address Line 2: Attn: Elsa Keller, Legal Administrator

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1998P82212US05

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jenny G. Ko

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change Acuson LLC to Acuson Corp (Acuson patents, not TMs)#page1.tif source=Name Change Acuson LLC to Acuson Corp (Acuson patents, not TMs)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024376 FRAME: 0501

# Delaware PAGE

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "ACUSON LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACUSON LLC" TO "ACUSON CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 4:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3605464 8100V

020787121

AUTHENTICATION: 2163201

DATE: 12-20-02

PATENT

REEL: 024376 FRAME: 0502

STATE OF DELAWAREP. 27/12 SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:32 PM 12/19/2002 020787121 - 3605464

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION PROW A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The date on which the limited liability company was first formed is December 19, 2002.
- 2. The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Acuson LLC.
- 3. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation filed in accordance with Section 265(b) is Acuson Corporation.
- 4. The limited liability company herein being converted is duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware.
- 5. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective as of January 2, 2003.

ACUSON LLC

By.

RECORDED: 05/12/2010

Name: Elizabeth Munsell

Title: Authorized Person

PATENT

REEL: 024376 FRAME: 0503